## Resolution No. R-025-

## THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, COLORADO

## RESOLUTION MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE DOUGLAS COUNTY CULTURAL COUNCIL.

WHEREAS, Resolution R-993-006 created the Douglas County Cultural Council; and

**WHEREAS**, said Resolution provides that the Douglas County Cultural Council shall consist of nine regular members, with three residing in each of the County Commissioner Districts; and

**WHEREAS**, the Board desires to make an appointment to the Douglas County Cultural Council; now therefore;

**BE IT RESOLVED**, that the following is reappointed to the Douglas County Cultural Council for the term specified:

James Mulvey District II Term Expires January 2028

*PASSED AND ADOPTED* this 25th day of March 2025, in Castle Rock, Douglas County, Colorado.

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, COLORADO

BY:	
ABE LAYDON, Chair	
•	
ATTEST:	
Havley Hall. Clerk to the Board	